G E RS
Basketball Schedule

2024-2025
DATE OPPONENT LOCATION WV GIRLS BOYS
Boys
Thur. Nov. 21 SAS Home 6:00 7:30
Scrimmage
Fri. Nov. 22 Lafayette Home 5:00 6:30
(HOC)

Mon Nov. 25 Rockwood Away 4:00 5:30 7:00

Tues. Dec. 3 Van Buren Away 6:00 7:30
Fri. Dec. 6 Lookout Valley Home 5:30 7:00

Mon. Dec. 9 Bledsoe Home 4:30 6:00 7:30

Tues. Dec. 10 CSLA Away 5:30 7:00
Fri. Dec. 13 South Pittsburg Home 4:30 6:00 7:30

Mon. Dec. 16 Lookout Valley Away 5:30 7:00

Thurs. Dec. 19 Dalton Academy Home 3:30 5:00 6:30
Fri. Jan. 3 Rockwood Home 1:00 2:30 4:00
Mon. Jan. 6 Copper Basin Home 5:00 6:30
Tues. Jan 7 CSAS Home 5:00

(Girls only)

Fri. Jan. 10 Van Buren Home 6:00 7:30
Tues. Jan. 14 SAS Away 4:30 6:00 7:30

Fri. Jan 17 Gordonsville Home 4:30 6:00 7:30
Mon. Jan 20 CSAS Away 5:00

(Girls Only)
Thur. Jan 23 Dalton Academy Away 5:00 6:30

Fri. Jan 24 Berean Academy Away 6:00

(Boys Only)

Thurs. Jan. 30 South Pittsburg Away 4:30 6:00 7:30
Mon. Feb 3 Copper Basin Away 5:00 6:30
Tues. Feb 4 Signal Mountain Home 5:00 6:30

(Boys Only)

Fri. Feb. 7 CSLA Home 5:30 7:00
Mon. Feb. 10 Bledsoe Away 4:30 6:00 7:30
Tues. Feb. 11 Hixson Away 5:00 6:30

Fri. Feb. 14 Gordonsville Away 4:30 6:00 7:30

Fri.-Sat / Feb. 21&22 DISTRICT Home TBA TBA




